Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

03-01-2002



RECO

101998808

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Original Additions, Limited American International Internal Ventura House Industries Address: Individual(s) Association Bullsbrook Road, Hayes Street Address: XX General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Middlesex State: Zip: UB4 OUJ Corporation-State United Kingdom Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger 🖳 Corporation-State\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other a United Kingdom Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Cther\_ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: October, 12, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,747,645 Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🕵 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Mark Kremer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_\_\$\_\_\_\_ Conkle & Olesten, PLC Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Conkle & Olesten, PLC 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ 032665 3130 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 500  $z_{ip}$ : 90403 City: Santa Monica State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Kremer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: pmmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/01/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

00000332 032665

1747645

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0623

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

American International Industries ( "Assignor"), a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2220 Gaspar Avenue, Los Angeles 90040, California, U.S.A., FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the sum of \$100.00, satisfaction of which is hereby acknowledged, effective October 12, 2001, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Original Additions (Beauty Products) Limited, a United Kingdom company of Ventura House, Bullsbrook Road, Hayes, Middlesex UB4 0UJ, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto, together with all the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration therefor, as well as the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Amei	rican In	ternation	al Indust	ries
By: Title:				
Title:		\		

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On FEB 15 2002 before me, MICHAEL M FEN16, personally appeared, ZVI RYZMAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted. executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.





## Schedule 1

Trademark	Int*l. Class	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Owner	Renewal Due
Salon System	3	1,747,645	19/01/1993	U.S.A.	American International Industries	1/19/2003

2

0067.600\9757

**RECORDED: 03/01/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0625